
                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                        Team Score
                                             
                                       Boys Varsity
                                             

  1.    58  Kimberly                          (16:33.9  82:49.2 0:56.0)
================================================
  1      3  Gavin Salzmann          11   16:06.0
  2      7  Turner Behm             12   16:24.9
  3      8  Graham Piette           10   16:25.7
  4     17  Cayden Vosters          11   16:50.6
  5     23  Caleb Dorsey            11   17:02.0
  6   ( 32) Adam Bleck              12   17:30.0
  7   ( 35) Mason Titel             9    17:39.4

  2.    83  Neenah                            (16:46.6  83:52.9 1:34.0)
================================================
  1      1  Zach Verhagen           12   15:57.9
  2     13  Oliver Steiner          12   16:36.0
  3     15  Elliott Drake           9    16:46.8
  4     21  Gideon Benner           12   17:00.3
  5     33  Brayden Willis          12   17:31.9
  6   ( 42) Isaac Rangel            10   17:51.1
  7   ( 43) Jackson Holzheu         12   18:02.4

  3.   103  Kaukauna                          (16:59.6  84:57.6 1:17.3)
================================================
  1      9  Bennett Scherrer        10   16:27.9
  2     12  Brody Ritchie           12   16:33.5
  3     14  Maxwell Hoffer          11   16:44.7
  4     30  Eli Butt                12   17:26.3
  5     38  Noah Lau                12   17:45.2
  6   ( 40) Eric Griesbach          9    17:46.5
  7   ( 41) Cooper Lau              10   17:49.7

  4.   104  Appleton North                    (17:02.0  85:10.0 0:22.7)
================================================
  1     18  Marek Danelski          10   16:53.9
  2     19  Spencer Gremban         10   16:57.9
  3     20  Braden Walters          11   17:00.1
  4     22  Lukas Nahm              12   17:01.5
  5     25  Jacob McGinn            11   17:16.6
  6   ( 26) Aiden Sanders           12   17:17.8
  7   ( 36) Charles Williams        11   17:43.8

  5.   112  Hortonville                       (17:05.2  85:25.6 1:30.3)
================================================
  1      5  Cade Mansfield          12   16:08.6
  2     16  Alex Wagner             9    16:49.6
  3     28  Gavin Dahlke            12   17:23.6
  4     29  Kaleb Romenesko         9    17:24.9
  5     34  Jackson Truttschel      11   17:38.9
  6   ( 39) Brayden Sanford         11   17:46.2
  7   ( 44) Silas Hutchinson        11   18:03.4

  6.   125  Oshkosh West                      (17:13.1  86:05.1 2:19.1)
================================================
  1      2  Carter Crowe            12   16:01.8
  2      6  Dominic Moore           10   16:18.7
  3     24  Arjen Karns             11   17:07.8
  4     46  Alex Dedecker           12   18:15.9



  5     47  Owen Moon               12   18:20.9
  6   ( 52) Jordan Schroeder        12   18:50.5

  7.   208  Fond Du Lac                       (18:19.9  91:39.5 3:58.6)
================================================
  1      4  Jonny Golke             12   16:06.4
  2     31  Justin Wagner           10   17:29.6
  3     50  Finley Maxwell          11   18:39.3
  4     58  Ryan Waltenberry        10   19:19.2
  5     65  Felix Troicki           9    20:05.0
  6   ( 66) Andrew Winkler          10   20:31.1
  7   ( 68) Dalton Phelan           12   21:31.4

  8.   212  Appleton East                     (18:13.8  91:08.8 2:23.5)
================================================
  1     10  Louie Mandich           11   16:31.2
  2     48  Graham Campbell         9    18:21.8
  3     49  Auden Winkel            12   18:34.3
  4     51  Liam Krainik            12   18:46.8
  5     54  Xander Schiltz          11   18:54.7
  6   ( 55) Zachary Gaschler        11   18:58.3
  7   ( 56) Alex Beck               12   19:03.8

  9.   221  Oshkosh North                     (18:27.0  92:14.6 3:21.9)
================================================
  1     11  Jay Weber               10   16:32.0
  2     37  Mason Gumz              10   17:44.7
  3     53  Reid Anderson           11   18:54.1
  4     57  Blake Ludwig            9    19:09.9
  5     63  Rijko Urban             10   19:53.9
  6   ( 64) Clay Poquette           11   20:02.8

 10.   252  Appleton West                     (18:52.9  94:24.3 2:22.7)
================================================
  1     27  Kegan Phalin            11   17:19.1
  2     45  Roan Hesselman          11   18:05.7
  3     59  Bauer Seefeldt          9    19:38.8
  4     60  Elijah Keller           11   19:38.9
  5     61  Bryant Jr. Fowle        11   19:41.8
  6   ( 62) Dorian Skaleski         12   19:43.1
  7   ( 67) Charles Johnston        9    20:46.5



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                       Boys Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Zach Verhagen             12   Neenah                            15:57.9  5:09 
    2    2 Carter Crowe              12   Oshkosh West                      16:01.8  5:10 
    3    3 Gavin Salzmann            11   Kimberly                          16:06.0  5:11 
    4    4 Jonny Golke               12   Fond Du Lac                       16:06.4  5:12 
    5    5 Cade Mansfield            12   Hortonville                       16:08.6  5:12 
    6    6 Dominic Moore             10   Oshkosh West                      16:18.7  5:15 
    7    7 Turner Behm               12   Kimberly                          16:24.9  5:17 
    8    8 Graham Piette             10   Kimberly                          16:25.7  5:18 
    9    9 Bennett Scherrer          10   Kaukauna                          16:27.9  5:18 
   10   10 Louie Mandich             11   Appleton East                     16:31.2  5:20 
   11   11 Jay Weber                 10   Oshkosh North                     16:32.0  5:20 
   12   12 Brody Ritchie             12   Kaukauna                          16:33.5  5:20 
   13   13 Oliver Steiner            12   Neenah                            16:36.0  5:21 
   14   14 Maxwell Hoffer            11   Kaukauna                          16:44.7  5:24 
   15   15 Elliott Drake             9    Neenah                            16:46.8  5:25 
   16   16 Alex Wagner               9    Hortonville                       16:49.6  5:25 
   17   17 Cayden Vosters            11   Kimberly                          16:50.6  5:26 
   18   18 Marek Danelski            10   Appleton North                    16:53.9  5:27 
   19   19 Spencer Gremban           10   Appleton North                    16:57.9  5:28 
   20   20 Braden Walters            11   Appleton North                    17:00.1  5:29 
   21   21 Gideon Benner             12   Neenah                            17:00.3  5:29 
   22   22 Lukas Nahm                12   Appleton North                    17:01.5  5:29 
   23   23 Caleb Dorsey              11   Kimberly                          17:02.0  5:29 
   24   24 Arjen Karns               11   Oshkosh West                      17:07.8  5:31 
   25   25 Jacob McGinn              11   Appleton North                    17:16.6  5:34 
   26   26 Aiden Sanders             12   Appleton North                    17:17.8  5:35 
   27   27 Kegan Phalin              11   Appleton West                     17:19.1  5:35 
   28   28 Gavin Dahlke              12   Hortonville                       17:23.6  5:36 
   29   29 Kaleb Romenesko           9    Hortonville                       17:24.9  5:37 
   30   30 Eli Butt                  12   Kaukauna                          17:26.3  5:37 
   31   31 Justin Wagner             10   Fond Du Lac                       17:29.6  5:38 
   32   32 Adam Bleck                12   Kimberly                          17:30.0  5:38 
   33   33 Brayden Willis            12   Neenah                            17:31.9  5:39 
   34   34 Jackson Truttschel        11   Hortonville                       17:38.9  5:41 
   35   35 Mason Titel               9    Kimberly                          17:39.4  5:41 
   36   36 Charles Williams          11   Appleton North                    17:43.8  5:43 
   37   37 Mason Gumz                10   Oshkosh North                     17:44.7  5:43 
   38   38 Noah Lau                  12   Kaukauna                          17:45.2  5:43 
   39   39 Brayden Sanford           11   Hortonville                       17:46.2  5:44 
   40   40 Eric Griesbach            9    Kaukauna                          17:46.5  5:44 
   41   41 Cooper Lau                10   Kaukauna                          17:49.7  5:45 
   42   42 Isaac Rangel              10   Neenah                            17:51.1  5:45 
   43   43 Jackson Holzheu           12   Neenah                            18:02.4  5:49 
   44   44 Silas Hutchinson          11   Hortonville                       18:03.4  5:49 
   45   45 Roan Hesselman            11   Appleton West                     18:05.7  5:50 
   46   46 Alex Dedecker             12   Oshkosh West                      18:15.9  5:53 
   47   47 Owen Moon                 12   Oshkosh West                      18:20.9  5:55 
   48   48 Graham Campbell           9    Appleton East                     18:21.8  5:55 
   49   49 Auden Winkel              12   Appleton East                     18:34.3  5:59 
   50   50 Finley Maxwell            11   Fond Du Lac                       18:39.3  6:01 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                           Fox Valley Association Championships
                              Hosted by Kaukauna High School
                                at Countryside Golf Course
                                        10/16/2025
                                             
                                    Individual Results
                                             
                                       Boys Varsity
                                             
                                             
Place TmPl Name                      Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ========================= ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   51 Liam Krainik              12   Appleton East                     18:46.8  6:03 
   52   52 Jordan Schroeder          12   Oshkosh West                      18:50.5  6:04 
   53   53 Reid Anderson             11   Oshkosh North                     18:54.1  6:06 
   54   54 Xander Schiltz            11   Appleton East                     18:54.7  6:06 
   55   55 Zachary Gaschler          11   Appleton East                     18:58.3  6:07 
   56   56 Alex Beck                 12   Appleton East                     19:03.8  6:09 
   57   57 Blake Ludwig              9    Oshkosh North                     19:09.9  6:11 
   58   58 Ryan Waltenberry          10   Fond Du Lac                       19:19.2  6:14 
   59   59 Bauer Seefeldt            9    Appleton West                     19:38.8  6:20 
   60   60 Elijah Keller             11   Appleton West                     19:38.9  6:20 
   61   61 Bryant Jr. Fowle          11   Appleton West                     19:41.8  6:21 
   62   62 Dorian Skaleski           12   Appleton West                     19:43.1  6:21 
   63   63 Rijko Urban               10   Oshkosh North                     19:53.9  6:25 
   64   64 Clay Poquette             11   Oshkosh North                     20:02.8  6:28 
   65   65 Felix Troicki             9    Fond Du Lac                       20:05.0  6:28 
   66   66 Andrew Winkler            10   Fond Du Lac                       20:31.1  6:37 
   67   67 Charles Johnston          9    Appleton West                     20:46.5  6:42 
   68   68 Dalton Phelan             12   Fond Du Lac                       21:31.4  6:56 
                                                     
    • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


